
Slippery Rock (4-2, 0-1 PSAC-W) -vs- Seton Hill (4-3, 2-0 PSAC-W)
3/18/2023 at Greensburg, PA (DSG Field)

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock Goals: Olivia Fox (1); Rachel Mahoney (1); Erin Melcher (1); Ida Modin (1); Brooke Wisniewski (1) 
Assists: Olivia Fox (1) 
 
Seton Hill Goals: Carleigh Sutfin (3); Piper Conlan (3); Skylar Orlowski (3); Megan Bunker (2); Mila Udovicic (2); Ruby DePalma (1) 
Assists: Carleigh Sutfin (3); Skylar Orlowski (2); Piper Conlan (1); Mila Udovicic (1); Grace Agnello (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: DSG Field
Penalties: Charleigh Rondeau 1st/02:37; Alexa Juska 4th/04:35; Giavonna Spadafora 4th/00:14

Date: 3/18/2023
Attendance: 120

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 2 0 2 1 5
Seton Hill 2 2 5 5 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 5 5 6 4 20
Seton Hill 10 10 10 11 41

Shots On Goal
Slippery Rock 4 4 3 4 15
Seton Hill 5 5 7 9 26

Saves
Slippery Rock 3 3 2 4 12
Seton Hill 2 4 1 3 10

Turnovers
Slippery Rock 7 3 7 5 22
Seton Hill 4 5 4 5 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 7-8 5-6 6-6 3-5 21-25
Seton Hill 6-7 5-6 7-7 4-5 22-25

Ground Balls
Slippery Rock 5 4 3 5 17
Seton Hill 5 2 7 7 21

Draw Controls
Slippery Rock 1 0 4 3 8
Seton Hill 4 3 4 4 15

Free-Position Shots
Slippery Rock 1 2 0 0 3
Seton Hill 1 0 2 0 3

Fouls
Slippery Rock 2 0 3 0 5
Seton Hill 2 2 0 0 4



Slippery Rock 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Leora Owings 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 1 0
A 2 Olivia Fox 1 1 2 6 1 1 1 0 0-1 0
D 3 Nicole Masi 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
A 11 Lauren Searles 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
D 12 Amelia Nitsche 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
M 19 Charleigh Rondeau 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 0
A 20 Camryn Whipple 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
D 26 Hailey Ohlsen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
D 30 Sara Danowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 32 Gillian O'Rourke 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0
A 33 Ida Modin 1 0 1 1 0 6 0 0 0
M 34 Brooke Wisniewski 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0

4 Rachel Mahoney 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 3 0
5 Sydney Ulmer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Erin Melcher 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
8 Victoria Ziemba 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
17 Alexa Juska 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
18 Maddie Blazey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Krysta Frankowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Grace Garbatowicz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ella Koslowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 6 20 17 22 12 8 1-3 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Gillian O'Rourke 60:00 14 12 L



Seton Hill 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 00 Kyleigh Hessian 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
M 2 Carleigh Sutfin 3 3 6 9 1 1 1 2 0-1 0
D 5 Makayla Kintner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0
D 7 Kara Gosnell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 8 Piper Conlan 3 1 4 4 2 3 1 0 0
A 9 Ruby DePalma 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
M 12 Megan Bunker 2 0 2 6 5 0 3 10 0
D 22 Giavonna Spadafora 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0
D 24 Olivia McMahon 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
M 27 Elizabeth Tamasitis 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0
A 33 Skylar Orlowski 3 2 5 6 3 3 3 0 1-1 0
A 37 Grace Agnello 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0-1 0

1 Laynee Scheck 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Alaina TeSelle 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
6 Ella Wroblewski 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mila Udovicic 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
20 Hannah Thompson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 8 22 41 21 18 17 15 1-3 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Kyleigh Hessian 60:00 5 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ROCK SHU-W
1st 10:50 Piper Conlan (12) Unassisted 0 1
1st 06:36 Brooke Wisniewski (13) Unassisted 1 1
1st 05:29 Olivia Fox (10) Unassisted 2 1
1st 02:53 Skylar Orlowski (14) Carleigh Sutfin 2 2
2nd 09:39 Carleigh Sutfin (5) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 09:03 Megan Bunker (10) Grace Agnello 2 4
3rd 14:48 Carleigh Sutfin (6) Unassisted 2 5
3rd 11:33 Ruby DePalma (4) Carleigh Sutfin 2 6
3rd 08:57 Erin Melcher (4) Unassisted 3 6
3rd 07:26 Piper Conlan (13) Skylar Orlowski 3 7
3rd 05:36 Skylar Orlowski (15) Unassisted 3 8
3rd 02:13 Mila Udovicic (5) Skylar Orlowski 3 9
3rd 01:14 Rachel Mahoney (4) Olivia Fox 4 9
4th 09:30 Skylar Orlowski (16) Piper Conlan 4 10
4th 08:38 Ida Modin (8) Unassisted 5 10
4th 06:27 Piper Conlan (14) Mila Udovicic 5 11
4th 06:14 Megan Bunker (11) Carleigh Sutfin 5 12
4th 05:08 Carleigh Sutfin (7) Unassisted 5 13
4th 01:07 Mila Udovicic (6) Unassisted 5 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 02:37 ROCK Charleigh Rondeau YELLOW CARD
4th 04:35 ROCK Alexa Juska YELLOW CARD
4th 00:14 SHU-W Giavonna Spadafora YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ROCK Gillian O'Rourke at goalie for ROCK.
15:00 SHU-W Kyleigh Hessian at goalie for SHU-W.
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
13:48 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Elizabeth Tamasitis WIDE.
13:34 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Elizabeth Tamasitis, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
13:31 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
12:54 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Lauren Searles.
12:51 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Giavonna Spadafora.
12:49 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
12:07 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Ruby DePalma (caused by Gillian O'Rourke).
12:03 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke.
12:02 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
11:55 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke (caused by Piper Conlan).
11:51 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Piper Conlan.
-- ROCK Foul on ROCK.
10:50 SHU-W Free position attempt for SHU-W.
10:50 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Piper Conlan (FIRST GOAL), goal number 12 for season.

Slippery Rock 0, Seton Hill 1
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
10:24 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Grace Agnello WIDE.
10:18 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
10:16 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
09:24 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ida Modin (caused by Olivia McMahon).
09:21 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Kyleigh Hessian.
09:19 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
09:07 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Megan Bunker WIDE.
08:48 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Elizabeth Tamasitis (caused by Nicole Masi).
08:45 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Nicole Masi.
08:44 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
-- SHU-W Foul on SHU-W.
07:10 ROCK Shot by ROCK Nicole Masi, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
07:02 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ida Modin.
06:57 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W failed.
06:51 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski.
-- SHU-W Foul on SHU-W.
06:36 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
06:36 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 13 for season.

Slippery Rock 1, Seton Hill 1
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Leora Owings.
06:21 ROCK Shot by ROCK Leora Owings WIDE.
05:29 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Olivia Fox, goal number 10 for season.

Slippery Rock 2, Seton Hill 1
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
05:20 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Megan Bunker HIGH.
04:57 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Grace Agnello (caused by Leora Owings).
04:55 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Leora Owings.
04:53 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
04:21 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ida Modin.
04:17 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
04:02 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
03:38 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
03:07 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ida Modin (caused by Carleigh Sutfin).
03:05 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin.
03:03 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
02:53 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski, Assist by Carleigh Sutfin, goal number 14 for season.

Slippery Rock 2, Seton Hill 2
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Makayla Kintner.
-- ROCK Yellow card on ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.



02:15 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Piper Conlan BLOCKED.
02:12 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke.
02:10 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
00:53 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Camryn Whipple (caused by Megan Bunker).
00:51 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
00:50 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
-- ROCK Foul on ROCK.
00:40 SHU-W Free position attempt for SHU-W.
00:40 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Grace Agnello, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke {free position shot}.
00:39 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
00:24 ROCK Shot by ROCK Camryn Whipple, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
00:20 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
14:46 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Alaina TeSelle.
14:44 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke.
14:42 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
13:36 ROCK Shot by ROCK Leora Owings, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
13:33 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
13:05 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Alaina TeSelle WIDE.
12:42 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Alaina TeSelle (caused by Alexa Juska).
12:33 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Alexa Juska.
12:31 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
-- SHU-W Foul on SHU-W.
10:44 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
10:36 ROCK Shot by ROCK Camryn Whipple, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian {free position shot}.
10:31 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
09:44 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
09:39 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, goal number 5 for season.

Slippery Rock 2, Seton Hill 3
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Makayla Kintner.
09:03 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Megan Bunker, Assist by Grace Agnello, goal number 10 for season.

Slippery Rock 2, Seton Hill 4
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
08:49 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin WIDE.
08:44 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
07:59 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Nicole Masi.
07:54 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
07:39 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Mila Udovicic BLOCKED.
07:05 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
07:02 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
06:50 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke (caused by Megan Bunker).
06:47 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
06:08 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Mila Udovicic (caused by Amelia Nitsche).
06:05 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Amelia Nitsche.
06:03 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
05:10 ROCK Shot by ROCK Rachel Mahoney HIGH.
-- SHU-W Foul on SHU-W.
04:58 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
04:58 ROCK Shot by ROCK Olivia Fox, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian {free position shot}.
04:57 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
03:58 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski WIDE.
03:43 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Piper Conlan.
03:39 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
02:16 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau (caused by Laynee Scheck).
02:12 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Kara Gosnell.
02:10 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W failed.
01:53 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Giavonna Spadafora (caused by Leora Owings).
01:46 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Leora Owings.
00:43 ROCK Shot by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
00:41 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.



00:16 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Alaina TeSelle HIGH.
00:02 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
14:48 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, goal number 6 for season.

Slippery Rock 2, Seton Hill 5
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.
13:58 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Leora Owings (caused by Megan Bunker).
13:56 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
13:54 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
-- ROCK Foul on ROCK.
13:33 SHU-W Free position attempt for SHU-W.
13:33 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke {free position shot}.
13:23 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
12:20 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau (caused by Olivia McMahon).
12:17 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Kyleigh Hessian.
12:14 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
11:58 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Grace Agnello WIDE.
11:33 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Ruby DePalma, Assist by Carleigh Sutfin, goal number 4 for season.

Slippery Rock 2, Seton Hill 6
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Victoria Ziemba.
10:59 ROCK Shot by ROCK Rachel Mahoney HIGH.
10:49 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Lauren Searles (caused by Giavonna Spadafora).
10:47 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Giavonna Spadafora.
10:46 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
10:17 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Elizabeth Tamasitis WIDE.
10:04 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Ruby DePalma (caused by Olivia Fox).
09:58 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Olivia Fox.
09:56 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
09:14 ROCK Shot by ROCK Olivia Fox WIDE.
08:57 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Erin Melcher, goal number 4 for season.

Slippery Rock 3, Seton Hill 6
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
08:43 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Ruby DePalma.
08:40 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
07:42 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Rachel Mahoney (caused by Makayla Kintner).
07:38 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Giavonna Spadafora.
07:36 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
07:26 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Piper Conlan, Assist by Skylar Orlowski, goal number 13 for season.

Slippery Rock 3, Seton Hill 7
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
06:48 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Piper Conlan (caused by Alexa Juska).
06:48 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke.
06:48 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
06:48 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski (caused by Skylar Orlowski).
06:48 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
06:48 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
-- ROCK Foul on ROCK.
05:37 SHU-W Free position attempt for SHU-W.
05:36 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 15 for season.

Slippery Rock 3, Seton Hill 8
05:36 ROCK Timeout by ROCK.
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.
04:56 ROCK Shot by ROCK Olivia Fox WIDE.
04:04 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Olivia Fox (caused by Olivia McMahon).
04:01 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Olivia McMahon.
03:59 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
03:26 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Piper Conlan (caused by Charleigh Rondeau).
03:23 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
03:20 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.



02:23 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Erin Melcher (caused by Giavonna Spadafora).
02:19 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski.
02:13 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Mila Udovicic, Assist by Skylar Orlowski, goal number 5 for season.

Slippery Rock 3, Seton Hill 9
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin.
02:03 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Megan Bunker WIDE.
-- ROCK Foul on ROCK.
02:00 SHU-W Free position attempt for SHU-W.
01:55 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Ruby DePalma, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
01:53 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
01:14 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Rachel Mahoney, Assist by Olivia Fox, goal number 4 for season.

Slippery Rock 4, Seton Hill 9
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
00:22 ROCK Shot by ROCK Rachel Mahoney, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
00:19 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
13:38 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski HIGH.
13:29 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Megan Bunker, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
13:26 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
13:04 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Victoria Ziemba (caused by Elizabeth Tamasitis).
13:01 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
12:59 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
12:53 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Mila Udovicic.
12:50 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke.
12:49 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
12:25 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Hailey Ohlsen (caused by Skylar Orlowski).
12:19 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski.
11:54 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski (caused by Amelia Nitsche).
11:51 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Amelia Nitsche.
11:49 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
10:52 ROCK Shot by ROCK Sydney Ulmer, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
10:49 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W failed.
10:43 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Kyleigh Hessian (caused by Erin Melcher).
10:35 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Erin Melcher.
10:33 ROCK Shot by ROCK Olivia Fox, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
10:28 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
10:10 SHU-W Timeout by SHU-W.
09:53 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Elizabeth Tamasitis, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
09:50 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Piper Conlan.
09:30 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski, Assist by Piper Conlan, goal number 16 for season.

Slippery Rock 4, Seton Hill 10
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
08:38 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Ida Modin, goal number 8 for season.

Slippery Rock 5, Seton Hill 10
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Megan Bunker.
07:38 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin.
07:33 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Alexa Juska.
07:31 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
07:06 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Nicole Masi (caused by Skylar Orlowski).
07:03 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski.
06:39 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Ella Wroblewski, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
06:27 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Piper Conlan, Assist by Mila Udovicic, goal number 14 for season.

Slippery Rock 5, Seton Hill 11
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin.
06:14 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Megan Bunker, Assist by Carleigh Sutfin, goal number 11 for season.

Slippery Rock 5, Seton Hill 12
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.
05:38 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ida Modin.
05:32 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Kyleigh Hessian.



05:31 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
05:08 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, goal number 7 for season.

Slippery Rock 5, Seton Hill 13
05:08 ROCK Timeout by ROCK.
-- SHU-W Draw control by SHU-W Makayla Kintner.
-- ROCK Yellow card on ROCK Alexa Juska.
03:47 SHU-W Turnover by SHU-W Skylar Orlowski (caused by Leora Owings).
03:43 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Leora Owings.
03:40 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
02:49 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ida Modin (caused by Kyleigh Hessian).
02:46 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Kyleigh Hessian.
02:44 SHU-W Clear attempt by SHU-W good.
02:23 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Grace Agnello WIDE.
02:01 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Carleigh Sutfin, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
01:55 SHU-W Ground ball pickup by SHU-W Hannah Thompson.
01:07 SHU-W GOAL by SHU-W Mila Udovicic, goal number 6 for season.

Slippery Rock 5, Seton Hill 14
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
-- SHU-W Yellow card on SHU-W Giavonna Spadafora.
00:13 ROCK Shot by ROCK Olivia Fox, SAVE Kyleigh Hessian.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


